Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hirohisa KIKUYAMA	06/04/2007	
Masahide WAKI	06/04/2007	
Kanenori ITO	06/04/2007	
Takanobu KUJIME	06/04/2007	
Keiichi NII	06/04/2007	
Rui HASEBE	06/04/2007	
Hitoshi TSURUMARU	06/04/2007	
Hideki NAKASHIMA	06/04/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: STELLA CHEMIFA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-6-3, Awaji-machi, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949 760 0404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0130

500299377

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIU101.001APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katsuhiro Arai	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_UNIU101-001APC#page1.tif source=Assignment_UNIU101-001APC#page2.tif source=Assignment_UNIU101-001APC#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Hirohisa KIKUYAMA			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Izumi Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 1-41		
Rinkai-cho, Izumiotsu-shi, Osaka	595-0075 Japan		
(2) Masahide WAKI			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Izumi Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 1-41		
Rinkai-cho, Izumiotsu-shi, Osaka	595-0075 Japan		
(3) Kanenori ITO			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-	0982 Japan		
(A) Talana I - EZYYD CD			
(4) <u>Takanobu KUJIME</u>			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-	0982 Japan		
(5) Keiichi NII			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-	0982 Japan		
(6) Rui HASEBE			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-(1982 Japan		
(7) Hitoshi TSURUMARU	,		
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-0	982 Japan		
(8) <u>Hideki NAKASHIMA</u>			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at c/o Sanpo Factory, Stella Chemifa Corporation, 7-227		
Kaisan-cho, Sakai-shi, Osaka 590-0982 Japan			

TUNIU101.001APC PATENT

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FINE TREATMENT AGENT AND FINE TREATMENT METHOD USING SAME</u>, the specification of which:

(a)	(X)	was executed on even date herewith;		
(b)	()	was filed on	as o Application No. 0	
			or • Express Mail No		yet known
			and was amended on	(if applicable); or	
(c) ()	was described and claimed in PCT Internat	ional Application No.	filed on	
				and as amended under PCT Article	19 on
				(if any) and/or under PCT Article 3	4 on
			(if any).		

AND WHEREAS, STELLA CHEMIFA CORPORATION, with its principal place of business at 3-6-3, Awaji-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0047 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0133 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7,	Hirohiera Kilenyama
	Signature of Hirohisa KIKUYAMA
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	M Ctarki Signature of Masahide WAKI
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Kanenori ITO Signature of Kanenori ITO
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Takanobu Kujime Signature of Takanobu KUJIME
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Neichi Nii Signature of Keiichi NII
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Ru; Hasehe Signature of Rui HASEBE
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Hirshi Jumanu. Signature of Hitoshi TSURUMARU
This <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7	Nidek: hakashima Signature of Hideki NAKASHIMA

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

Yasushi KOYAMA

PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0134